AMENEDMENT No. 3 to the MPTS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
(A-07625) between MEBABYTE SYSTEM INC and the County of
Monterey

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3, is made to the Contractual Agreement A-70625 (hereinafter referred to
as “A-07625") dated April 28, 1998, and its Addendum, the Software Upgrade MPTS2000+ dated July
1, 2007, as it has been subject to Amendment Nos. 1 and 2, combined referred to herein as
“Agreement”, between Megabyte Systems Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, and the County
of Monterey, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wishes to amend the Agreement to include an additional
year of maintenance for the Megabyte Property Tax System for fiscal year 2012-2013 at a 3.5%
increase from the current annual rate.

NOW THEREFORE, County and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The term of the maintenance and support services shall be extended for an additional year
through and including June 30, 2013. For the maintenance and support between July 1, 2012 and June
30, 2013, the payment rates for services performed by Contractor shall be amended as set forth in the
attached Exhibit 2012/13-A to this Amendment No. 3.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the original Agreement, as it has been subject to Addendum and Amendment to date,
shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect,
A copy of this Addendum No. 3 and its Exhibit 2012/13-A shall be affixed to the original Agreement
as it may have been amended to date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have executed the Amendment on the day and year written
below,

COUNTY OF MONTEREY MEGAB D
| | L brd) X e TS
By: By: ol M

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Company Represe({ta‘tivcy/
Date: e

=

Print Name: S+Aon 2AcHr &

Date: ©b- ©%. 12

APPROVED AS TO FORM:_

B

y: SR :
Débuty County Counsel

Date:

Paoe } nf'z_



AMENDMENT No. 3 - EXHIBIT 2012/13A

201272013 MPTS Muaintenance Rates ‘ 017120

Monterey County:

folloswving rates wré of
woe with Pacilic Citles

G Gh Wireass o

01272013 Rates

i

| MPTS Property Tax System Malntenanoe | B296.792.07 annual charge

srpkEER chavge

i
)

silytex
ot isdies
s ety Tavhilk Online

G668 soal charge
CRIZO2AT suneat churgs
& ZBRTS anmast charge

 Plevk of the Board / &

i Bunset Bhad, Sulte 10 - 1




